
College Day Fair - Participation Information 

 

We only have 40 available seats! 

Seats will be given to the first 40 permission slips received. 
Priority given to AVID 3 Juniors. 

 

Permission slips are to be submitted to Ms. Frisby in room 404 no later 
than Tuesday, March 7, 2023. 

Should you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact 
frisbym@leonschools.net. 
 

Eligible students must meet the following criteria: 

➔ May not have an excessive number of unexcused absences, as to be determined by 
the administration team. 

➔ May not have inauspicious referrals, as determined by the administration team. 
Examples include, but are not limited to defiance, violence, and illegal activity. 



 

“The Leon County School District does not discriminate against any person on the basis of sex (including transgender status, gender 
nonconforming, and gender identity), marital status, sexual orientation, race, religion, ethnicity, national origin, age, color, pregnancy, 

disability, military status, or genetic information.”

 

 

 
 

 
AMOS P. GODBY HIGH SCHOOL 

1717 West Tharpe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 
Telephone: (850) 617-4700 

Fax: (850) 922-4162 
03/01/2023 

Dear Parents, 

Our junior students have been invited to participate in the “Embrace Your Future” College Fair hosted by the Rickards High School 
AVID Program and Tallahassee Community College, Tuesday, March 7, 2023. The event will be held on the campus of Tallahassee 
Community College at the Workforce Development Center. The colleges and Universities scheduled to attend are as follows: 

• Alabama A&M University Christopher Gladden christopher.gladden@aamu.edu 
• Florida A&M University Natalie Rose Natalie.rose@famu.edu 
• Florida Polytechnic University Ericka Loofe eloofe@floridapoly.edu 
• Florida State University Julie Rubin Julie.rubin@fsu.edu 
• Fort Valley State University Alex Thomas alex.thomas@fvsu.edu 
• Full Sail University Venisse Toussaint vtoussaint@fullsail.com 
• Lively Technical College Brittani Stokes stokesb@leonschools.net 
• Tallahassee Community College Sharisse Turner turners@tcc.fl.edu 
• University of Florida Wendy Rowe requestuf@admissions.ufl.edu wendyrowe@em.ufl.edu 
• University of North Florida Latonio Nichols latonio.nichols@unf.edu 
• University of Northwestern Ohio Vince Berardi vberardi@unoh.edu 
• University of West Florida Nate Benton nbenton1@uwf.edu 
• United States Army SGT Bletch/SSGT Addeley Shaquille.o.adderley.mil@mail.mil  

      
If your student would like to participate, please complete the information below and return to Ms. Frisby in room 404 no later than 
Tuesday, March 7, 2023. Should you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact frisbym@leonschools.net. Thank you. 

Student Name: _____________________________________   Parent Name: ______________________________________ 

Parent Contact Number (in case of emergency) __________________________________ 

I give my student _________________________________, permission to participate in the “Embrace Your Future” College Fair. My 
student will follow all guidelines as outlined by school policy. 

Parent Signature: ____________________________________   Date: _____________________________ 

Itinerary: 

Departing Godby High School at 10:30am, returning 11:45am. Lunch will be served in the cafeteria upon return. 

 

Assistant Principals 
Terry Gallon 

Jennifer Powell 
Alex Stemle 

 
Dean 

Rick Davis 
 
 

Athletic Director 
Teresa Gunter 

 

 

 
                                                                                             

  

 

Principal 
Desmond Cole 
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